THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 22nd day of March, 1971, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

Charlie Forse	County Judge
R. E. Smith	Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
T. A. 3eales	Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Paul Lout	Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
H. E. Wilburn	Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
W. W. Cavender	Clerk of the Court

Motion by Commissioner, Paul Lout and seconded by Commissioner, T. A. Seales, and by unanimous consent of the Court, the First State Bank of Hemphill, Texas was designated for the County Depository.

30

36

Motion by Commissioner, Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner, T. A. Seales the following Resolution was adopted unaniously by the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, Texas on the 22 day of March, 1971.

Whereas, the City of Hemphill, Texas is contemplating construction of an Airport some five miles east of Hemphill, Texas, near the Toledo Bend Lake; in Sabine County. Be it resolved, by the Commissioners Court in regular session that we heartily endorse such development and in our opinion would cause no damage to the area, except harvesting of the timber, but would contribute much to the development of the Toledo Bend Area and Sabine County as a whole.

ATTEST:

٦ أ

SIGNED:

W. W. Cavender /s/ County Clerk Sabine County, Texas

Charlie Forse /s/ County Judge Sabine County, Texas

Motion by Commissioner, H. E. Wilburn seconded by Commissioner, Paul Lout, by unanimous vote the Court upon approval of Sheriff Blan Greer, appointed Bill Horton Special Deputy Sheriff and Pound Master for Sabine County effective this date. The salary was set at \$30.00 only for each Saturday worked.

Motion by Commissioner, T. A. Seales seconded by Commissioner, R. F. Smith the Court approved a Plat of Beechwood II Subdivision, continciant on Suggest Rules Governing Subdivision recorded in Vol. P., page 269 Commissioners Court Minutes of Sabine County.

All accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

Charlie Forces
County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

the control of the co